

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.558 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15714 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.558 OF 2011**

Ratnabai Namdeo Mahangade
and Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Smt. Pavitra @ Savitra Bajirao
and Ors.

...Respondents

....

Advocate Sheetal M. Ubale i/b. Mr. R.V. Bansode for the Appellants.
Mr. P.R. Arjunwadkar for Respondent Nos.21 and 22.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 26th OCTOBER, 2023.

P.C.:-

1. A praecipe has been filed for fixing early date of hearing on the ground that the Appellant is senior citizen of 86 years of age.
2. The appeal is of the year 2011. There are several other old matters pending before this Court. Hence, the appeal be listed for final hearing in the week commencing from **28/11/2023**.
3. The application stands disposed of.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)