

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 558 OF 2011

Smt. Ratnabai Namdev Mahangade And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Pavitra Alias Savitra Bajirao Mahangade....RESPONDENT

And Ors.

None for Appellant

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 20th December, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/01/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**