

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 558 OF 2011**

Smt. Ratnabai Namdev Mahangade ... Appellants  
and Others

Vs.

Smt. Pavitra Alias Savitra Bajirao ... Respondents  
Mahangade and Others

None for the appellants in first session

Ms. Sheetal M. Ubale i/b. Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode for the  
Appellants in second session

Mr. P. R. Arjunwadkar for the Respondents.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> OCTOBER 2024**

**ORDER :**

1. None had appeared for the parties on 26<sup>th</sup> September 2024, hence the Second Appeal was adjourned for today.
2. Even today none appears for the parties, hence Second Appeal is dismissed in default.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**

3. Subsequently learned Advocate for the appellants mentions

the matter and orally requests to recall the order dismissing appeal in default. She submits that Advocate on record was held up in another court and he will argue the appeal in the second session. Hence, order is recalled on the oral request.

4. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, by way of last chance, stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> October 2024.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**