

*varsha*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 558 OF 2011**

Smt. Ratnabai Namdev Mahangade and Ors ... Appellants

vs.

Smt. Pavitra alias Savitra Bajirao Mahangade ... Respondents  
and Ors

None for the appellants.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2024**

**ORDER:**

1. None for the appellants. Even on the earlier occasion, none had appeared on 26<sup>th</sup> September 2024. Hence, the second appeal was adjourned to 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2024. On 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2024, none appeared. Hence, the second appeal was dismissed in default.

2. Subsequently, the learned advocate for the appellants mentioned the matter and on oral request of the advocate, the order dismissing the second appeal was recalled and the second appeal was restored.

3. On 17<sup>th</sup> October 2024, the second appeal was adjourned for today at the request made by the learned advocate for the

appellants.

4. Today, when the appeal was called out none appeared for the appellants.

5. Second appeal is dismissed in default.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**