

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 558 OF 2011

Smt. Ratnabai Namdev Mahangade And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Pavitra Alias Savitra Bajirao Mahangade....RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Adv Rajaram V Bansode (Through VC) a/w Mohan Chavan for
Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)